



Country Range Carrot Cake Mix 3.5 kg

Ingredients & Allergens

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Ingredients: Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Modified Starch (WHEAT), Whole EGG Powder, Dried Carrot (3%), Dextrose, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Spices, Caramelised Sugar, Salt, Whey Solids (MILK), Colour (Algal Carotenes).

Nutrition - Typical per 100g

Energy	1718 / 407
Fat	6.9
Saturates	1
Carbohydrates	79
Sugars	43
Fibre	1.7
Protein	6.3
Salt	1.1

Dietary

Suitability

Vegetarian	yes
Vegan	no
Halal Diet	yes
Kosher Diet	no

Contains

Cereals	yes
Gluten	-
Milk	yes
Egg	yes
Peanuts	no
Brazil Nut	no
Crustaceans	no
Mustard	no
Fish	no
Lupin	no
Sesame	no
Celery	no
Soya	may_contain
Molluscs	no
Sulphur Dioxide	no

Handling & Cooking

Directions for Use

Make up instructions place required amount of mix (see table below) into a bowl. Add the required amount of water slowly over 1 minute whilst mixing on slow speed using a beater. Scrape down and mix for a further 3 minutes on medium speed. Place into a greased and lined baking tin and bake at 180°C/360°F/gas mark 4 for approximately 20 minutes until risen and golden brown.

Storage Instructions

Store in cool and dry conditions away from direct sunlight and frost. Once opened, reseal the pack, store in cool and dry conditions

Packaging

Primary packaging type

-

Primary packaging dimensions

-

Inner Unit Length in (mm)

393.0000

Inner Unit Height in (mm)

0.0000

Inner Unit Width in (mm)

152.0000

Outer Unit Length in (mm)

320.0000

Outer Unit Height in (mm)

280.0000

Outer Unit Width in (mm)

230.0000

Disclaimer:

Disclaimer: All information is subject to change without notice. Our product details, including but not limited to, product names, descriptions, specifications and images, is not intended to constitute the full legal description of the products, and does not necessarily include all information. Country Range may change product specifications or information at any time and such amendments may not be updated online immediately. For full and up-to-date details including allergens, please refer to the product packaging.